These minutes are provided as a convenience and service to the public, media, and staff. It is not the intent to transcribe proceedings verbatim. Any reproduction of this summary must include this notice. Public comments are noted and heard by the Commission, but not quoted. This is an official record of the City of Chattahoochee Hills Planning Commission Meeting proceedings.

Minutes Regular Meeting of the Planning Commission City of Chattahoochee Hills, Georgia July 29, 2021/4:00 PM (Immediately following the Special Called City Council and Planning Commission Joint Work Session)

Call to Order

Chair Patrick Johnson called the meeting to order at 5:34 p.m. Present were Patrick Johnson, Doug Cloud, Jett Hattaway, Rodney Peek, and Scott Lightsey. All members were present. Also present was Community Development Director Mike Morton.

Pledge of Allegiance

Mr. Johnson led the assembly in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Approval of Agenda

No motion made.

Public Hearings

There were no public hearings.

Old Business

 Unified Development Code. Proposed ordinance revising and replacing the city's zoning ordinance, subdivision regulations, sign ordinance, and Transferable Development Rights ordinance. *No motion made.*

New Business

There was no new business.

Staff Reports

There were no staff reports.

Adjourn Meeting

Mr. Johnson made a motion to adjourn. Mr. Hattaway seconded. The motion passed unanimously. The meeting adjourned at 5:34 p.m.

The City of Chattahoochee Hills Mayor and City Council encourage citizen participation in the government process. Should you by reason of a disability need a special accommodation or need accessibility information, please contact the City Clerk's office at 770-463-8881.

These minutes are provided as a convenience and service to the public, media, and staff. It is not the intent to transcribe proceedings verbatim. Any reproduction of this summary must include this notice. Public comments are noted and heard by the Commission, but not quoted. This is an official record of the City of Chattahoochee Hills Planning Commission Meeting proceedings.

Approved this 16th day of September, 2021.

Attest:

Patrick Johnson, Chairman

Dana Wicher, City Clerk